### **ORDER SHEET**

## WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

### Present-

Hon'ble Justice Soumitra Pal, Hon'ble Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Hon'ble Chairman & **Administrative Member.** 

Case No. CCP 7 of 2019 (OA 205 of 2017).

Sonali Pramanik – vs- Mrs. Minakshi Das, Joint Director of Health Services, (Nursing) Health & F.W.Deptt, Govt. of W.B.				
Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date		
Date of order.	2	and dated signature of parties when necessary		
1		3		
		-		
5	For the Applicant : Mr. G.P Banerjee,			
29.8.2019.	Mr. M. Islam,			
	Advocates.			
	For the Contemnor/			
	Respondents :			
	It is submitted by Mr. G.P. Banerjee, learned			
	advocate for the applicant, that though pursuant to the			
	order dated 5 <sup>th</sup> July, 2018 passed in OA 205 of 2017			
	representation was filed, however it is yet to be disposed			
	of by the Joint Director of Health Services (Nursing), the			
	alleged contemnor, by passing an order within four			
	weeks after giving an opportunity of hearing and after			
	verifying the records as directed. Submission is though it			
	is evident that the copies of the contempt application			
	were served on the alleged contemnor on 8 <sup>th</sup> March,			
	2019 and again on 23 <sup>rd</sup> April, 2019, as evident from			
	affidavits of service, however no steps have been taken.			
	In view of such submission, let the matter			
	appear as "For Orders" on 27 <sup>th</sup> November, 2019 when the			
	alleged contemnor shall appear in person before the			
	Tribunal at the first sitting of the Tribunal if no order has			
	been passed pursuant to the order dated 5 <sup>th</sup> July, 2019 in			
	I .	<u> </u>		

### **ORDER SHEET**

	Sonali Pramanik.
Form No.	

Vs.

Mrs. Minakshi Das, Joint Director of Health Services, (Nursing) Health & F.W.Deptt, Govt. of W.B.

Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date
Date of order.	2	and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
	OA 205 of 2017 as contended on behalf of the applicant.	
	The Registry is directed to serve a copy of	
	this order on Minakshi Das, the Joint Director of Health	
	Services (Nursing), Health and Family Welfare	
	Department, Government of West Bengal, the alleged	
	contemnor, by 4 <sup>th</sup> September, 2019 by special	
	messenger.	
	(P. Ramesh Kumar) (Soumitra Pal) Member (A). Chairman.	
Skg.		

# **ORDER SHEET**

Farma Na	Sonali Pramanik.	
Form No. Mrs.	Vs.  Minakshi Das, Joint Director of Health Services,(Nursing) Health & F.W	V.Deptt,Govt.of W.B.
Case No. CCP 7 o	of 2019 (OA 205 of 2017).	
Serial No. and Date of order.	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary